RIDGMONT PARISH COUNCIL

Mrs Lyn Lyman Clerk to the Parish Council

Telephone: 01908 584159 Email: lynlyman@yahoo.co.uk Signed Llyman - Parish Clerk 4th September 2019

The next Ridgmont Parish Council meeting will be held on Thursday 12th September 2019 at Ridgmont Lower School, Ridgmont starting at 7.30pm.

AGENDA

- 310. To Receive apologies for absence:
- 311. To elect a Vice Chairman:
- 312. Parish Councillor Vacancy:
- 313. **Open Forum**:

Residents will have the chance to raise anything relevant to Parish Council business but they will not be able to discuss the subject more than once. A maximum of 2 minutes per subject will be allowed.

- **Declaration of Members' Interests:** 314.
 - a) Declaration of member's interest of a non-pecuniary nature:

(Having membership of a club, charity etc or a close relationship).

b) Declaration of members interest of a pecuniary nature:

(Having a financial bearing on a member or their spouse/partner)).

- 315. **To Approve Minutes of the previous meeting:**
- **To discuss Matters Arising:** 316.
- 317. To receive correspondence:
- 318. **To accept Payments:**
- 319. **To Receive Reports:**
- 320. **Update Regulations / Policies**
- **Date of Next Meeting:** 14th November 2019 starting at 7.30pm. 321.